
Development Services Application Fees 
A check or money order payable to Bastrop County for the appropriate fee(s) must accompany the completed application. 

Fees are non-refundable. 
Development Permits
911 Address 
Driveway 
Driveway constructed without a permit 
Single-Family 
Single Family (in Flood Plain) 

Accessory/Incidental (in Flood Plain) 
Accessory/Incidental 

Recreational Vehicle 
Recreational Vehicle (in Flood Plain) 

Condominium Regime (without Floodplain) 
Condominium Regime (with Floodplain) 

Manufactured Home Rental Community (without Floodplain) 
Manufactured Home Rental Community (with Floodplain) 
Manufactured Home Rental Community- Final Inspection 

RV Park (without Floodplain) 
RV Park (with Floodplain) 
RV Park-Final Inspection 

Commercial Site Plan per Acre of Disturbed Area
Site up to one(1) Acre 
Each Additional Acre 
Additional Fee with Floodplain 

Non-Single Family Residential 
Without Floodplain 
With Floodplain 
Utility Permit/Work within the Right-Of-Way (overhead/ bore) 
Utility Permit/Work within the Right-Of-Way (road cut) 
Stock Pond (Cut/Fill) 

$0.00 
$50.00 
$75.00 
$225.00 
$300.00 

Add $50 to Tiered Fees 
Tiered 

up to 200 SF 
200SF - 1,000 SF 

$50.00 
$100.00 

< 1,000 SF $500.00 

$225.00 
$300.00 

$500+$450/Unit 
$800+$450/Unit 

$500+$450/Slot 
$800+$450/Slot 
$100/Slot 

$500+$450/RV Slip 
$800+$450/RV Slip 
$100/RV Slip 

$4,000.00 
$800.00 
$300.00 

$500+$450/Unit 
$800+$450/Unit 

$100.00 
$500.00 
$250.00 

OSSF 
Standard Residential 
Standard Commercial 
Non-Standard, designed by PE or Designer 
Residential 
Aerobic Residential 
Commercial 
Aerobic Commercial 
OSSF Design Resubmission 
System modification 
Residential 
Commercial 
Re-Inspection 
Maintenance contract late fee 
OSSF renewal fee Residential 
OSSF renewal fee Commercial 

$600.00 
$1,000.00 

$700.00 
$700.00 

$1,200.00 
$1,200.00 

$250/Resubmission 

$300.00 
$500.00 
$200/Inspection 
$100.00 

$20.00 
$20.00 




