Development Services Application FeesA check or money order payable to Bastrop County for the appropriate fee(s) must accompany the completed application. Fees are non-refundable.

Fees are non-refundable.	
Development Permits	
911 Address	\$0.00
Driveway	\$50.00
Driveway constructed without a permit	\$75.00
	\$225.00
Single-Family	
Single Family (in Flood Plain)	\$300.00
Accessory/Incidental (in Flood Plain)	Add \$50 to Tiered Fees
Accessory/Incidental Accessory/Incidental	Tiered
· ·	
up to 200 SF	\$50.00
200SF - 1,000 SF	\$100.00
< 1,000 SF	\$500.00
Recreational Vehicle	\$225.00
	·
Recreational Vehicle (in Flood Plain)	\$300.00
Condominium Regime (without Floodplain)	\$500+\$450/Unit
2 \ 1 /	\$800+\$450/Unit
Condominium Regime (with Floodplain)	\$600+\$430/OIII
Manufactured Hama Pontal Commence to (without Election)	\$500 \$450/\$1 ₀₄
Manufactured Home Rental Community (without Floodplain)	\$500+\$450/\$lot
Manufactured Home Rental Community (with Floodplain)	\$800+\$450/Slot
Manufactured Home Rental Community- Final Inspection	\$100/Slot
RV Park (without Floodplain)	Φ500 Φ450/DV/ C1'
	\$500+\$450/RV Slip
RV Park (with Floodplain)	\$800+\$450/RV Slip
RV Park-Final Inspection	\$100/RV Slip
Commercial Site Plan per Acre of Disturbed Area	
Site up to one(1) Acre	\$4,000.00
Each Additional Acre	\$800.00
Additional Fee with Floodplain	\$300.00
Additional Lee with Lloodplain	Ψ2 0 0 0 0
Non-Single Family Residential	
Without Floodplain	\$500+\$450/Unit
With Floodplain	\$800+\$450/Unit
<u>^</u>	φουσ + φ+30/ Omt
Utility Permit/Work within the Right-Of-Way (overhead/ bore)	\$100.00
Utility Permit/Work within the Right-Of-Way (road cut)	\$500.00
Stock Pond (Cut/Fill)	\$250.00
OSSF	
Standard Residential	\$600.00
Standard Commercial	
	\$1,000.00
Non-Standard, designed by PE or Designer	Ф 7 00 00
Residential	\$700.00
Aerobic Residential	\$700.00
Commercial	\$1,200.00
Aerobic Commercial	\$1,200.00
OSSF Design Resubmission	\$250/Resubmission
	φ250/ Resubilitission
System modification	**
Residential	\$300.00
Commercial	\$500.00
Re-Inspection	\$200/Inspection
Maintenance contract late fee	*
	\$100.00
OSSF renewal fee Residential	\$20.00
OSSF renewal fee Commercial	\$20.00
	Ψ20.00